

MACC No.479/2023
CNR No.WBBB01-004695-2024

Present: Anupam Maiti(JO Code WB00703)
Judge of
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Order No.09
20.12.24

Today is fixed for app of OP owner & S/R of OP Insurance.
Petr'er files hazira.
Both the OP's are appear before this court to day along with power.
OP insurance files W.O. along with a petr U/S 170 MV act.
Copy served.
Ld adv for the OP owner files a time petr for filing WO
Time petr is considered and allowed.

Fix 03.03.25 for app and filing WO by the of OP owner

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge of
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Judge of
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.