

M.A.C. Case No.479 of 2023 *(Reg. no.479 of 2023)*

CNR No.WBBB01-004695-2023

Present : **Anupam Maiti** **(JO Code WB00703)**

Judge, MAC Tribunal
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Order No.10

dated 13-08-2025

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

The petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

OP/insurance company also files hazira through its Ld.
Advocate.

On the basis of pleadings of the parties issues are framed
in separate sheet which is kept with the record.

Fix 16.12.2025 for Peremptory hearing of the case.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge, MAC Tribunal
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Judge, MAC Tribunal
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum