

MACC No.479 of 2023

CNR No.WBBB01-004695-2023

Present: Anupam Maiti(JO Code WB00703)
Judge of
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Order No.11
16.12.2025

Today is fixed for PH.

Both parties file hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Claimants files affidavit in-chief along with some document by way of
firisty. Let those be kept with the record.

Ld. P.O is under order of transfer.

The case is adjourned.

Fix- 09.03.2026 for P.H.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge of
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Judge of
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.